
1
©2014 Rangaire Manufacturing Company, LP  •  Printed in USA  

August 2008July 2013

www.RangaireMFG.com
Rangaire Manufacturing Company, LP

501 South Wilhite Street, Cleburne, TX  76031 • 800-325-8351

Since 1948, Rangaire Manufacturing Company has been a trusted partner and source for manufactured military and 
consumer products. Since our founding, we have manufactured and distributed turn-key products for a number of 
trusted brands in the electronics, appliances, ventilation, and building products industries.

Headquartered in Cleburne, Texas, USA, Rangaire Manufacturing Company boasts a 215,000 square foot facility that 
off ers customers a single source for product manufacturing and distribution. We market our own brands while also 
providing expertise, manufacturing, and distribution for a number of private-label products and OEM parts for a vari-
ety of industries. 

Today, our keystone product is the Jensen Medicine Cabinet, a collection of medicine cabinets designed and marketed 
for both new construction and remodel and renovation. Whether our customers seek quality medicine cabinets at low 
cost, or custom-designed cabinets worthy of any luxury accommodation, our cabinets promise functionality and value 
for any installation. 

Rangaire’s history is one of technical expertise, manufacturing excellence and relentless customer focus. While our 
product lines have evolved, we remain committed to providing high-quality, high-value products at competitive 
prices.  We view our role not as a supplier, but as a partner for our customers.  Our success depends on our ability to 
make you successful, which includes inventory management, lead time optimization, quality solutions, and cost eff ec-
tive products.  We realize that our customers are our top priority, and we work hard to bring value to our partnerships 
around the world. We look forward to earning your trust and supporting your success. 

11

AAAA gggg ttt 22222222222222222200000000000000000000000 88888888JJJAuAAuAuuuuuuAuAuAAAuAuugugugggugugugugguguggugggggggg stststtsttstssAuAuuuuuAuAuAAAuAu ugugugugugggg ssttstsss

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   60-1 1/20/2014   10:55:45 PM



322

Style, craftsmanship… Storage Solutions!

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

2 3

40 Security Cabinet

40 Louver

40 Hideaway

41 Hampton Locking

48 Code Definitions

50 Model Number Index

51 Collection Name Index

M U L T I - U S E  C A B I N E T S

42 Theft-Proof

42 PEM Series

M I R R O R S

42 Ganging Kits

42 Surface Mount Kits

42 Cosmetic Boxes

A C C E S S O R I E S

46 Frame & Housing Finishes

F I N I S H E S

44 Choose, Create, Compose 
 and Complement

D E S I G N  S O L U T I O N S

C O D E S / G L O S S A R Y

Ovals
4 Metro Oval

4 Cameo 

4 Dunhill 

Arches, Faceted & Octagons
5 Le Baccarat

5 Metro Arch

6 Sonata

6 Baker Street

6 Metro Octagon

6 Mirage

Rectangles – Frameless
8 Gallery

10 Metro Deluxe

10 Metro Classic

12 Meridian – Electric

12 Mirror on Mirror 

13 Studio IV

Rectangles – Frameless  
Oversize
14 Gallery Oversize 

14 Metro Deluxe Oversize

15 Metro Classic Oversize

15 Simplicity

16 Horizon 

16 Ashland 

Rectangles – Frameless Basic
18 Cove

18 S-cube

18 Galena

19 Illusion 

19 Horizon 

20 Ultra

20 Perfect Square

20 Builder Series

21 Focus

21 Topsider

Rectangles – Framed
22 Studio V

22 Barrington

23 Ashton

24 Hampton

25 Hudson

26 City

28 Soho

28 Mission

28 Prairie

29 Sheridan

29 Grant

Rectangles – Framed Oversize
30 Granville 

30 Harmony

31 Contempora

31 Commodore

31 Beauty Glide

Rectangles – Framed Basic
32 Modular Shelf

32 Styleline

33 Builder Series 

33 Styleline 

33 S-cube

33 Topsider

Specialty Applications 
34 Corner Mount 
     Corner 

34 Narrow Body
     Pillar, Low Profile, 
     Illusion, Bel Aire

34 Federal Specification
     Federal Spec, Styleline

Lighted
36 455FL

36 555IL

37 Styleline II

37 Lafayette

38 Granville 

39 Ensign

39 Flair

39 Ashland 

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   2-3 1/20/2014   10:56:04 PM



54

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

O V A L S  •  A R C H E S O V A L S  •  A R C H E S

Metro Oval S368244OVWH

Cameo
1358

Dunhill
1370M
Maple Frame (MP01)

Dunhill
1370WH
Classic White Frame (PT02)

Metro Oval
S368244OVWH
Side mirror kit included 
for surface mount applications
Snap fit shelf supports

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Metro Oval
Recess or Surface Mount 
S368244OVWH 24 35-7/8 4-1/2 14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 125

 Side mirror kit included – for use in surface mount applications

Recess Mount
52WH184PV 21-1/4 31-1/4 4-1/2 14-1/4 18 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

Cameo – Recess Mount 
1358 24       36       4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

Dunhill – Recess Mount 
1370 21       31       5-1/2 14 18 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 OK01 – 2 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 90 

1370M 21       31       5-1/2 14 18 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 MP01 – 2 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

1370WH 21 31 5-1/2 14 18 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 PT02 – 2 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

Le Baccarat – Recess Mount 
LBC10 24       35-3/8 4-3/8 16-1/2 25-1/4 3-7/8 – WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 GL ADJ RH HG12  115

Metro Arch – Recess or Surface Mount* 
52WH244PA 15       31-1/4 5       14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ RH HG12  125

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

* Cabinets intended for Surface Mount applications require a Surface Mount Kit, see pg. 42

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Traditional, Contemporary, Classic, 

or unassuming Transitional... Whatever 

your style, Jensen has a mirrored 

cabinet that lets you express it. Whether 

remodeling or building, the selection 

is vast and provides options for most 

installations. Flexible features meet 

your needs including fast installation, 

aesthetic centerpiece, extra viewing 

space, extra storage, or even hidden 

storage. Install a Jensen cabinet today. 

Le Baccarat
LBC10
Multi-faceted mirror with 
concealed door
Magnifying mirror 
Interior back panel mirror 
Stainless shelf supports

Metro Arch
52WH244PA
Interior back panel mirror
Right-hand door swing (RH)

4

M A h

Framed and Frameless

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   4-5 1/20/2014   10:56:15 PM



76

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

A R C H E S  •  F A C E T E D 
O R  O C T A G O N

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening  Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Sonata – Recess Mount 
258 16       32       4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 PC ADJ RH HG01 90

Baker Street – Recess Mount 
830C 17-7/16 33-7/8 5-1/4 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 CY01 – 3 GL ADJ RH HG01 90

Metro Octagon – Recess or Surface Mount* 
52WH244PT 15       31-1/4 5       14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 125

Mirage – Recess Mount 
1454 18 27       4-1/2 12 18 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

1456 17-3/8 32       4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

For finishes, see pg. 47

* Cabinets inteded for Surface Mount applications require a Surface Mount Kit, see pg. 42

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Sonata
258
1/2" beveled mirror

Baker Street 
830C 
Cherry Frame (CY01)

Metro Octagon
52WH244PT
Interior back panel mirror

Mirage
1456

Baker Street Arch 830C 
shown with Cherry 

Frame (CY01)

Metro Octagon 52WH244PT
6

Framed and Frameless

A R C H E S  •  F A C E T E D 
O R  O C T A G O N

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   6-7 1/20/2014   10:56:19 PM



98

Deep 
Body

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S R E C T A N G L E S

8

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening Housing   Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Gallery 
Recess or Semi-Recess Mount*
72SS246D 15 25       7 14-1/4 24 4+** 6 WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

72SS346D 15       35       7 14-1/4 34 4+** 6 WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

Recess or Surface Mount*
72SS244D 15       25       5 14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

72SS344D 15       35       5 14-1/4 34 4 4 WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

72WH244D 15       25       5 14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

72WH344D 15       35       5 14-1/4 34 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

** 4" wall opening depth required for Semi-Recess Mount applications, 6" wall opening depth required for Recess Mount applications

* Cabinets inteded for Surface Mount applications require a Surface Mount Kit, see pg. 42

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

For finishes, see pg. 47

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Gallery
72WH344D 
35" tall, 
beveled mirror
Recess mount 
application shown

Gallery
72SS244D + Surface Mount Kit 760024
25" tall, 5" deep
Surface mount application shown
Surface mount kit includes side mirrors and 
mounting bracket*

Gallery 72SS344D

Gallery Frameless

25" or 35" tall, 4" or 6" deep

Gallery is available in two 
cabinet styles:
A.  Fabricated stainless steel cabinet 

with a black door.
B.  Enameled white steel cabinet with 

a white door.

Reversible mounting allows left- 
or right-hand (170º) door swing.

Exterior mirror is premium float glass 
that provides a deep rich reflection. 

Adjustable glass shelves for superior 
light reflection.

Snap-fit shelf supports lock glass 
shelves in place.

Interior back panel mirror.

Interior door mirror.

Integral recessed door 
finger pull.

Full perimeter bumper cushions 
the door for a quiet close.

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   8-9 1/20/2014   10:56:28 PM



1110

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S R E C T A N G L E S

10

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Metro Deluxe 
Recess or Surface Mount* 
52WH244DP 15       25       5       14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

52WH344DP 15       35       5       14-1/4 34 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

52WH244DPF 15       25       5       14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

52WH344DPF 15       35       5       14-1/4 34 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

Metro Classic – Recess or Surface Mount* 
52WH244P 15       25       5       14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 125

52WH344P 15       35       5       14-1/4 34 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 125

52WH244PF 15       25       5       14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 125

52WH344PF 15       35       5       14-1/4 34 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 125

* Cabinets intended for Surface Mount applications require a Surface Mount Kit, see pg. 42

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

 

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Metro Deluxe
52WH244DPF + 
Surface Mount Kit 760024
25" cabinet with pencil polish mirror
Surface mount application shown

Metro Classic
52WH344P 

10 11

Frameless

Mount Multiple cabinets together to create functional wall mirror. 
See pg. 44 for Ganging Attachment Kits.

25" or 35" tall, 4" deep

Metro Deluxe reversible installation allows 
right- or left-hand (170º) door opening.

Exterior mirrors are premium float glass 
ensuring distortion-free viewing and a rich 
reflection. Available in both polished or 
1/2" beveled trim options.

Interior mirrors on the back of the cabinet and 
the inside door add light and functionality.

Glass shelves provide light reflection, strength 
and easy cleaning. 

Snap-fit shelf supports ensure glass shelves 
stay in place, but can be easily removed 
for cleaning.

14-1/4" wide wall openings allow for easy 
retrofit installations or between studs for 
new construction.

Fabricated steel construction features a 
durable rust-resistant finishing process.

Corner bumpers cushion the door for a 
soft, quiet close. 

25" or 35" tall, 4" deep

Metro Classic reversible installation allows 
right- or left-hand (125º) opening.

Exterior mirrors are premium float glass 
ensuring distortion-free viewing and a rich 
reflection. Available in either polished or 
1/2" beveled trim options.

Glass shelves provide superior light reflection, 
strength and easy cleaning.

Snap-fit shelf supports ensure shelves stay in 
place, but can be easily removed for cleaning.

14-1/4" wide wall openings allow for easy 
retrofit installations or between studs for 
new construction.

Fabricated steel construction features a 
durable rust-resistant finishing process.

Corner bumpers cushion the door for a soft, 
quiet close. 

Metro Classic 52WH244PF
shown with Surface Mount Kit 760024

Metro Deluxe
52WH244DP

Metro Classic
52WH244P

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   10-11 1/20/2014   10:56:33 PM



131212

Mirror on Mirror
1450BC 
Clear beveled center mirror with 
grey, beveled background mirror

13131313131313133313131113313131313131131133

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening Housing   Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Meridian – Electric, Recess or Surface Mount* 
704301 15       25       5       14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 170

704309 15       35       5       14-1/4 34 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 170

704317 15       25       5       14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 2 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 170

704325 15       35       5       14-1/4  34       4       4       WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 170

Studio IV – Recess or Surface Mount* 
S468244SS 15 25       5       14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

S468344SS 15 35 5 14-1/4 34 4 4 WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

Mirror on Mirror – Recess Mount 
1450BC 16       26       5       14 18 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

* Cabinets intended for Surface Mount applications require a Surface Mount Kit, see pg. 42 

13

Frameless

25" or 35" tall, 4" deep

Reversible for left- or right-hand
door opening.

Adjustable glass shelves with
locking brackets.

Exterior mirrors are premium float 
glass. Available with polished edges or 
1/2" bevel.

Concealed hinges with 170º swing. Soft 
close mechanism included.

Two integral GFCI-protected
electrical outlets.

Corner bumpers cushion the door 
for a quiet close.

25" or 35" tall, 4" deep

Reversible installation allows right- or left-hand (170º) 
door opening, with comfort grip edge.

Exterior mirror is premium float glass ensuring 
distortion-free viewing and a rich reflection—
1" bevel.

Interior mirrors on the back of the cabinet 
and the inside door add light and functionality.

Adjustable glass shelves provide light reflection, strength 
and easy cleaning. 

Snap-fit shelf supports ensure glass shelves stay in place, 
but can be easily removed for cleaning.

14-1/4" wide wall openings allow for easy retrofit 
installations or between studs for new construction.

Fabricated stainless steel cabinet bodies.

Corner bumpers cushion the door for a soft, quiet close. 

Meridian – Electric
704325
Cabinets can be mounted in tandem vertically and
horizontally. *Ganging Kits required, see pg. 42)

Studio IV
S468244SS 

R E C T A N G L E S

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Meridian – Electric 704317

12

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   12-13 1/20/2014   10:56:37 PM



1514

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S R E C T A N G L E S

14

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening  Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material    Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Gallery Oversize – Recess or Surface Mount* 
72SS304D 24       30       5 23-1/4 29 4 4 WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1/2 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 125

Metro Deluxe Oversize – Recess or Surface Mount* 
52WH254DP 20       25 5       19-1/4 24 – 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

52WH304DP 24       30 5       23-1/4 29 – 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

52WH254DPF 20       25 5       19-1/4 24 – 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

52WH304DPF 24       30 5       23-1/4 29 – 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

Metro Classic Oversize – Recess or Surface Mount* 
52WH304P 24       30 5       23-1/4 29 – 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 125

52WH304PF 24       30 5       23-1/4 29 – 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 125

Simplicity – Recess Mount 
530924 24 30 4-7/8 21-1/2 27-1/2 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49 

* Cabinets intended for Surface Mount applications require a Surface Mount Kit, see pg. 42

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Simplicity
530924 

Gallery 72SS304D

Frameless Oversize

Metro Classic Oversize
52WH304PF 

30" tall, 4" deep

Reversible installation allows left- or right-
hand (170º) door opening.

Exterior mirror ensures a distortion-free, rich 
reflection and is available in either polished 
or 1/2" beveled trim options.

Bright white enamel interior.

Adjustable glass shelves provide light 
reflection, strength and easy cleaning.

Snap-fit shelf supports ensure glass shelves 
stay in place, but can be easily removed 
for cleaning. 

 Fabricated steel construction features a 
durable rust-resistant finishing process.

Corner bumpers cushion the door for a soft, 
quiet close.

 

25" or 30" tall, 4" deep

Reversible installation allows left- or right-
hand (170º) door opening.

Exterior mirror ensures a distortion-free, rich 
reflection and is available in either polished 
or 1/2" beveled trim options.

Interior mirrors on the door and cabinet back 
to add light and functionality.

Adjustable glass shelves provide light
reflection, strength and easy cleaning.

Snap-fit shelf supports ensure glass 
shelves stay in place, but can be easily 
removed for cleaning. 

 Fabricated steel construction features a 
durable rust-resistant finishing process.

Corner bumpers cushion the door for a soft, 
quiet close.

 Metro Deluxe Oversize
52WH254DPF 

30" tall, 4" deep

Fabricated stainless steel cabinet with a 
black door (shown right).

Reversible mounting allows left- or 
right-hand (125º) door opening.

Exterior mirror is premium float glass 
that provides a deep rich reflection—
framed in a 1/2" beveled trim.

Adjustable glass shelves for superior 
light reflection.

Snap-fit shelf supports lock glass 
shelves in place.

Interior mirrors on the back of the 
cabinet and the inside door add light 
and functionality.

Integral recessed door finger pull.

A rubber bumper around the perimeter 
cushions the door for a quiet close.

Gallery Oversize
72SS304D 
10" wider than typical medicine 
cabinet, the 4 shelves provide 
180 square inches of extra 
storage space

Oversize cabinets feature a larger 

mirror, greater storage space and better 

proportion with a larger vanity.

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   14-15 1/20/2014   10:56:43 PM



1716

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S R E C T A N G L E S

16

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material    Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Horizon – Recess Mount
255024 24 24 5 21-3/4 20-3/8 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST ADJ – HG05 90

255030 30 28-1/4 5 27-3/4 24-3/4 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST ADJ – HG05 90

255036 36 28-1/4 5 33-3/4 24-3/4 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST ADJ – HG05  90

255048 48 28-1/4 5 45-3/4 24-3/4 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST ADJ – HG05 90

Horizon – Surface Mount
255224 24 24 5-1/4 – – – – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST FX – HG05 –

255230 30 28-1/4 5-1/4 – – – – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST FX – HG05 –

255236 36 28-1/4 5-1/4 – – – – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST FX – HG05  –

255248 48 28-1/4 5-1/4 – – – – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST FX – HG05 –

Ashland – Surface Mount 
755272 24 24 4-3/4  – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 WD FX – HG12/HG24 –

755280 30 24 4-3/4  – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 WD FX – HG12/HG24 –

755288 36       28  4-3/4   – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 WD FX – HG12/HG24 –

755296 48 28  4-3/4   – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 WD FX – HG12/HG24 –

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

Ashland lighted cabinets, see pg. 39

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Horizon 
255036
Fabricated steel body with durable 
rust resistant finish 
Adjustable steel shelves
36" Horizon models have wider center 
door, all other models have equal 
sized doors

Ashland 
755288
Dowel and glue construction
Particle board body
CARB 93120 Phase I 
compliant for formaldehyde

16

Frameless Oversize

Size Options

Horizon 255030 shown with
 Vanity Light H043090

Sizee OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSi O iSi O ti
Available in multiple sizes. 
Please see chart for additional information.
(Ashland shown)

Medicine cabinet mirror doors open as shown. 
Door swing can not be changed.

Horizon 
255024
Fabricated steel body with durable 
rust-resistant finish 
Adjustable steel shelves

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   16-17 1/20/2014   10:56:46 PM



1918

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S R E C T A N G L E S

18

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material    Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Cove – Recess Mount 
1035P24WH 16       26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

1035P34WH 16       36 4-1/2 14 34 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

1035P24WHG 16       26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

1035P34WHG 16       36 4-1/2 14 34 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

S-cube – Recess Mount 
868P24SS 16    26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3  SS ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

Galena – Recess Mount 
1447 16       20 4-1/2 14 18 3-1/2 – WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

1448 16       26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

868P24SSG 16    26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – WB/SS SS4 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3  GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

Illusion – Recess Mount 
629SS 15       36  3-3/4 14 34-1/4 3-1/2 – WB/SS SS4 FMLS POL1 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG05 90

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

For finishes, see pg. 47

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Cove
1035P24WHG 
Rubberized magnet 
closure

Galena
1448 
Stainless steel housing
Glass shelves

S-cube
868P24SS 
Solid stainless steel construction
Stainless steel shelves
Beveled mirror

Frameless Basic 

S-cube
868P24SS 

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material    Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Horizon – Recess Mount 
B7233B85PC* 16 22 3-5/8 14 18 – – PC PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

B773385 16 26 3-5/8 14 24 3-1/2 – PC PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

868M22XWHZ 16 22 4-1/4 14 18 3-1/4 3-3/4 PC PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

1453ADJ 16 20 3-3/4 14 18 3 – PC PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

1459 16 26 4-3/4 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

1459BP2 2 pack of 1459

1459MOD** 16 26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 6 PC MOD LH/RH HG01 –

1451 16 26 4-3/4 14 18 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

868P34WH 16 36 4-1/2 14 34 3-1/2 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

868P34WHG 16 36 4-1/2 14 34 3-1/2 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

Surface Mount
B72338501 16 22 4-1/4 – – – – PC PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 PC FX LH/RH HG01 90

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49    ** 1459MOD includes 6 half shelves. For similar interior image, see 468MOD on pg. 32

* B7233B85PC includes positive catch latch

Illusion
629SS 
Low profile 1/4" projection 
from wall
Magnetic touch latch

Frameless Basic

Horizon
B7233B85PC
Plastic housing
1/2" beveled mirror
Positive catch latch

Horizon
868P34WHG
Steel housing
Glass shelves

llusion

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   18-19 1/20/2014   10:56:57 PM



M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S R E C T A N G L E S

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

212020

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening  Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material    Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Focus – Recess Mount 
B7233 16 22 3-3/4 14 18 2-5/8 – PC PT01 FMLS POL1 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

B7733  16 26 3-5/8 14 24 3-1/2 – PC PT01 FMLS POL1 3 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

1438 16 26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

1438BP2 2 pack of 1438

835P24WHD* 16 26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 6 PC MOD LH/RH HG01 –

835P24WHDBP2 2 pack of 835P24WHD

1430 16 22 4-3/4 14 18 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

835P34WH 16 36 4-1/2 14 34 3 3-1/2 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

835P34WHD** 16 36 4-1/2 14 34 3-1/2 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 8 PC MOD LH/RH HG01 –

Topsider – Surface Mount 
235P26WH 16 26 5 – – – – WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 ST FX2 LH/RH HG01 –

268P26WH 16 26 5 – – – – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 ST FX2 LH/RH HG01 –

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

* Includes 6 adjustable half shelves. For similar interior, see 468MOD on pg. 32

** Includes 8 adjustable half shelves. For similar interior, see 468MOD on pg. 32

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening  Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material    Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Ultra – Recess Mount 
869P24WH 15 26 4-1/2 14 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG05 90

869P34WH  15       36 4-1/2  14       34       4       4       WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG05 90

869P24WHG 15 26 4-1/2 14 24 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG05  90

869P34WHG 15 36 4-1/2 14 34 4 4 WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG05 90

Perfect Square – Recess Mount 
807P24WH 16 26 4-1/2 14 24 4 4 HY/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

823P24WH 16 26 4-1/2 14 24 4 4 HY/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

Builder Series – Recess Mount 
781029 16 22 3-3/4 14 18 2-3/4 3-5/8 PC PT01 FMLS POL1 2 PC FX LH/RH HG01 –

781053  16       26 3-3/4  14       24       2-3/4       3-5/8       PC PT01 FMLS POL1 3 PC FX LH/RH HG01 –

781037 16 22 3-3/4 14 18 2-3/4 3-5/8 PC PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 PC FX LH/RH HG01  –

781061 16 26 3-3/4 14 24 2-3/4 3-5/8 PC PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 PC FX LH/RH HG01 –

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49   

Ultra
869P24WHG 
Spring loaded touch latch 
90º stop hinge

Perfect Square
823P24WH 
90º stop hinge

Topsider
268P26WH 

Focus
1430 
Formed and welded steel housing 
with rust-resistant finish

Focus
B7733 
Plastic housing 
Adjustable shelves

Frameless Basic Frameless Basic

Foc s

Builder Series
781061
24" plastic housing 
Beveled mirror

Builder Series
781029
18" plastic housing 
Polished edge           
mirror

Focus
1438 
Drawn body with 
rust-resistant finish

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   20-21 1/20/2014   10:56:59 PM



2322

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S R E C T A N G L E S

22

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Studio V S568N244SSSNP shown 
with Satin Nickel Frame (NI4)

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material    Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Studio V 
Recess or Surface Mount*
S568N244SSSNP 15 25 – 14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/SS SS4 NI4 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

S568N244SSBZP 15 25 – 14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/SS SS4 ORB 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

S568N244SSWHP 15 25 – 14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/SS SS4 PT03 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

S568N344SSSNP 15 35 – 14-1/4 34 4 4 WB/SS SS4 NI4 1/2 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

S568N344SSBZP 15 35 – 14-1/4 34 4 4 WB/SS SS4 ORB 1/2 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

S568N344SSWHP 15 35 – 14-1/4 34 4 4 WB/SS SS4 PT03 1/2 BVL 4 GL ADJ LH/RH HG02 170

Ashton
Recess Mount
625N244BZPX 15-3/4 25-1/2  5 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 ORB – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 110

625N244SNPX 15-3/4  25-1/2  5 14 24 3-1/2  – HY/ST PT01 NI4 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 110

Barrington 
Recess or Surface Mount*
56SS184CSN 15 19 5 14 18 3-3/4 – WB/ST PT01 NI4 – 2 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

                                 Side mirror kit included – for use in surface mount applications

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49                                                                     * Cabinets intended for Surface Mount applications require a Surface Mount Kit, see pg. 42

For finishes, see pg. 47

 

Framed

Studio V
S568N244SSBZP 
Oil Rubbed Bronze Frame (ORB)

Ashton
625N244BZPX
Oil Rubbed Bronze Frame (ORB)
Drawn body with rust-resistant 
finish

Ashton
625N244SNPX
Satin Nickel 
Frame (NI4)

25" or 35" tall

Features a fabricated stainless steel 
cabinet with a black door.

Framed 1/2" beveled front mirror.

Adjustable glass shelves for superior 
light reflection. 

Snap-fit shelf supports lock glass shelves 
in place.

Interior mirrors on the back of the cabinet and 
the inside door add light and functionality.

Reversible mounting allows left- or 
right-hand (170º) opening. 

Studio V
S568N244SSSNP
Satin Stainless Steel 
formed housing (WB/SS)

Barrington
56SS184CSN 
Satin Nickle Frame (NI4)

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   22-23 1/20/2014   10:57:05 PM



2524

Hampton
625N244COC
Satin Copper Frame (CU4)

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Hampton – Recess Mount 
625N244SNC 15-3/4 25-1/2 5 14 24 3-3/4 – HY/ST PT01 NI4 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 110

625N244BZC 15-3/4 25-1/2 5 14 24 3-3/4 – HY/ST PT01 ORB – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 110

625N244COC 15-3/4 25-1/2 5 14 24 3-3/4 – HY/ST PT01 CU4 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 110

625N244WHC 15-3/4 25-1/2 5 14 24 3-3/4 – HY/ST PT01 PT03 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 110

Hudson – Recess Mount 
781005 16 20 4-1/8 14 18 2-3/4 3-5/8 PC PT01 CH4 – 2 PC FX LH/RH HG01 90

781013 16 20 4-1/8 14 18 2-3/4 3-5/8 PC PT01 BK11 – 2 PC FX LH/RH HG01 90

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

For finishes, see pg. 47

25

Framed

25-1/2" tall, 3-1/2" deep

Available with a drawn steel 
body finished with a white 
rust-resistant finish.

Innovative magnetic soft-close 
door secure system.

Three adjustable glass shelves.

Durable lances support shelves.

Reversible mounting allows 
left- or right-hand opening.

Piano hinge provides 
smooth operation.

R E C T A N G L E S

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Hampton 625N244BZC shown with 
Oil Rubbed Bronze Frame (ORB)

2424

Hudson
781005
Satin Chrome Frame 
(CH4)
Plastic housing

Hudson
781013
Matte Black Frame 
(BK11)
Plastic housing

Hampton
625N244BZC
Oil Rubbed Bronze Frame (ORB)

Hampton
625N244WHC
Gloss White Frame (PT03)

Hampton
625N244SNC
Satin Nickel Frame (NI4)

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   24-25 1/20/2014   10:57:11 PM



2726

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S R E C T A N G L E S

26

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

City 62BK244CCN shown  
in Chestnut Frame (CN01)

26 27

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening  Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

City – Recess or Surface Mount* 
62BK244CBK 16-1/2 26-1/2 5-1/4 14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST BK11 BK11 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 170

62BK244CCY 16-1/2 26-1/2 5-1/4 14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST BK11 CY01 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 170

62BK244CCN 16-1/2 26-1/2 5-1/4 14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST BK11 CN01 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 170

62BK244CMP 16-1/2 26-1/2 5-1/4 14-1/4 24 4 4 WB/ST BK11 MP01 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG12 170

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

For finishes, see pg. 47

* Surface Mount applications require Surface Mount Kit, see pg. 42

Framed

City
62BK244CBK 
Matte Black Frame (BK11)

City
62BK244CCN 
Chestnut Frame (CN01)

City
62BK244CCY 
Dark Cherry Frame (CY01)

City
62BK244CMP 
Maple Frame (MP01)

26-1⁄2" tall, 4" deep

Powder-coated satin-black (BK11) cabinet.

Reversible mounting allows left- or right-hand 
(170º) door opening.

Exterior mirror is premium float glass that 
provides a deep rich reflection—flat-front 
available in City.

Adjustable glass shelves for superior 
light reflection.

Snap-fit shelf supports lock glass shelves in place.

Interior mirrors on the back of the cabinet and the 
inside door add light and functionality.

Rubber bumpers cushion the door for a quiet close.

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   26-27 1/20/2014   10:57:18 PM



M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S R E C T A N G L E S

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

292828

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening  Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Soho – Recess Mount 

850C 17-3/16 27-7/16 5-1/4 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 CY01 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01  90

850M 17-3/16 27-7/16 5-1/4 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 MP01 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

Mission – Recess Mount 

9000C 17-3/16 33-7/16 5-1/8 14 24 3-1/2  HY/ST PT01 CY01 1/2 BVL 3 GL ADJ RH HG01 90

Prairie – Recess Mount 

8128 17-3/8 27-3/8 5-1/4 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 PT02 – 3 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01  90

8120 17-3/8 27-3/8 5-1/4 14 18 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 PT02 – 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

Mission
9000C 
Dark Cherry 
Frame (CY01)

Prairie
8120 
Classic White Frame 
(PT02)

28 29

Framed

Soho
850C 
Dark Cherry 
Frame (CY01)

Soho
850M 
Light Maple Frame 
(MP01)

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Sheridan – Surface Mount 

780989 15 19 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD ESP02 ESP02 – 1 WD FX LH/RH HG24 –

755459 15 19 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 PT02 – 1 WD FX LH/RH HG24  –

755467 15 19 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD OK01 OK01 – 1 WD FX LH/RH HG24 –

Grant – Recess Mount 

8773 16-1/4 22 4-5/8 14 18 2-1/2 – PC PT01 OK01 – 2 PC FX LH/RH HG04 –

8778 16-1/4 26-1/4 5-3/8 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 OK01 – 3 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

For finishes, see pg. 47

Sheridan
780989 
Espresso Finish
(ESP02)

Sheridan
755459 
Classic White Finish (PT02)
CARB93120 Phase I 
compliant for formaldehyde

Framed

Grant
8778
Honey Oak 
Frame (OK01)

Sheridan
755467 
Honey Oak 
Finish (OK01)

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   28-29 1/20/2014   10:57:22 PM



M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S R E C T A N G L E S

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

313030

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Granville – Surface Mount 
740589 24 24 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 PT02 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
740957 30 26 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 PT02 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
740605 36 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 PT02 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
740613 48 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 PT02 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
740621 24 24 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD OK01 OK01 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
740639 30 24 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD OK01 OK01 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
740647 36 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD OK01 OK01 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
740655 48 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD OK01 OK01 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –

Harmony – Recess Mount 
533124 24 30 5-7/8 21-1/2 27-1/2 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 CH8 – 2 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01  90

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

Granville Lighted Cabinets, see pg. 38

Framed Oversize

Granville 
740613
Classic White Finish (PT02)
Solid wood frame
CARB93120 Phase I 
compliance for formaldehyde

Granville 
740621
Honey Oak 
Finish (OK01)
Integral mounting bars

Harmony
533124 
Polished Chrome Frame (CH8)

Size OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSi O ti
Granville is available in multiple sizes. 
Please see chart for additional information.

Granville mirror doors open as shown. 
Door swing cannot be changed.

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Contempora 
Recess Mount
B703850 24-5/8 19-3/16 4 23-3/8 18 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 ST ADJ – – –

Surface Mount 
B704850 24 19-1/4 4 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 ST FX2 – – –

Commodore – Surface Mount 
J1645P48CH 48 32 4-1/4 – – – – WB/ST CH8 SS8 Mirror doors – – – – – –
VM224M 24-1/4 32 4-1/8 – – – – WB/ST CH8 SS8 Mirror doors – – – – – – 
VM230M 30-1/4 32 4-1/8 – – – – WB/ST CH8 SS8 Mirror doors – – – – – –
VM236M 36-1/4 32 4-1/8 – – – – WB/ST CH8 SS8 Mirror doors – – – – – –

Beauty Glide – Recess Mount 
SB330 31-3/8 21-3/8 5-1/4 30-1/4 19-3/4 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 GL ADJ – – –

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49 

For finishes, see pg. 47

Framed Oversize

Contempora
B703850 
Polished Stainless
Steel Frame (SS8)
Recess mount option

Contempora
B704850 
Polished Stainless Steel Frame (SS8)  

Commodore
VM224M 
Polished Stainless Steel Frame (SS8)
Sliding mirror doors

Beauty Glide
SB330 
Polished Stainless Steel Frame (SS8) 
Optional mirror handles included

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   30-31 1/20/2014   10:57:24 PM



3332

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

R E C T A N G L E S R E C T A N G L E S

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening  Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Builder Series – Recess Mount 
781021 16 22    3-3/4 14 18 2-3/4 3-5/8 PC PT01 SS8 – 2 PC FX LH/RH HG04 –
781045 16       26 3-3/4 14 24 2-3/4 3-5/8 PC PT01 SS8 – 3 PC FX LH/RH HG04 –

Styleline – Surface Mount 
614* 16-1/4 22-1/4 4-1/4 – – – – PC PT01 SS8 – 2 PC FX LH/RH HG01 –
422SM 14       20       5-3/8 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 PC FX2 LH/RH HG01 –
452SM 16       22       5-1/8 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 PC FX2 LH/RH HG01 90
M18249301 18       24       5       – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 90
M18369301 18       36-1/8 4-3/4 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

S-cube – Surface Mount 
230P26SS 16       26       5          4-1/2  WB/SS SS4 SS8 – 3 SS ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

Topsider – Surface Mount 
26018CH 14 18 5 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 ST FX2 LH/RH HG01 –
260P26CH 16 26 5 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 ST FX2 LH/RH HG01 –
260P26CHBP2 2 pack of 260P26CH 

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49      * Fiber board door back 
For finishes, see pg. 47

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Framed Basic

32

Styleline
84018CH
Formed and welded 
steel housing with 
rust-resistant finish

Styleline
84024BRG
Polished Brass 
Frame (BR8) 

Styleline
614
Surface mount 
plastic housing 

Topsider
26018CH 
Surface mount

S
8
P
F

Topsider

S-cube
84024SS 
Solid Stainless Steel housing 
and shelves

Styleline
420BC
Polished Stainless 
Steel Frame (SS8) 

Builder Series
781021
Plastic housing
Fixed shelvesModular Shelf

468MOD 
6 half shelves adjust to 
multiple configurations 
without tools

Styleline
840P34CH
Formed and welded 
steel housing Styleline

840M18CH
Plastic housing
Adjustable plastic shelves

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening  Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Modular Shelf – Recess Mount 
468MOD 16 26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 SS8 – 6 PC MOD LH/RH HG01 –
468MODBP2 2 pack of 468MOD

S-cube – Recess Mount 
84024SS 16 26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – WB/SS SS4 SS8 – 3  SS ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

Styleline – Stainless Trim Recess Mount 
401ADJ* 16 20 3-3/4 14 18 2-1/2  – PC PT01 SS8 – 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG04 –
407ADJ* 16 22 3-3/4 14 18 3 – PC PT01 SS8 – 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 –
B772193 16 26 3-7/8 14 23-3/4 3 – PC PT01 SS8 – 3 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 –
840M18CH 16  22  3-3/4  14 18 3  – PC PT01 SS8 – 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 –
840M18CH/2 2 pack of 840M18CH
84024CHG 16 26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –
84024CHGBP2 2 pack of 84024CHG
468BC 16 26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –
468BCBP2 2 pack of 468BC
84018CH 16 22 4-1/2 14 18 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –
420BC 16-1/8 22-3/16 4-1/2 14 20 3-3/4 – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –
490 18 24 5 16 20-1/4 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90
495 20 30 5 17-1/4 26-1/4 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90
840P34CH 16 36 4-1/2 14 34 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

Styleline – Brass Trim Recess Mount
84024BRG 16 26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 BR8 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49                       For finishes, see pg. 47        * Fiber board door back

Framed Basic

Styleline

Styleline
468BC
Drawn steel body with 
rust-resistant finish 

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   32-33 1/20/2014   10:57:27 PM



Styleline
470FS

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

S P E C I A L T Y
A P P L I C A T I O N S

S P E C I A L T Y 
A P P L I C A T I O N S

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Corner – Surface Mount 
860P30CH 16 30 8 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 ST FX LH/RH HG01 –
860P36CH 16 36 8 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 ST FX LH/RH HG01 –
867P30WH 16 30 8 – – – – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 ST FX LH/RH HG01 –
867P36WH 16 36 8 – – – – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 ST FX LH/RH HG01  –

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening  Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material    Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Pillar – Recess Mount 
735M34WH 12 36 4-1/2 10-1/2 34 3-1/2 – PC PT01 FMLS POL1 3 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 –
735M34WHG 12 36 4-1/2 10-1/2 34 3-1/2 – PC PT01 FMLS POL1 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

768M34WH 12 36 4-1/2 10-1/2 34 3-1/2 – PC PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

Low Profile – Recess Mount 
663BC 15 36 3-7/8 12-1/2 34-1/4 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

Illusion – Recess Mount 
639BC 13 36 3-3/4 12 34-1/4 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 ST ADJ LH/RH HG05 90
664 13 36 3-3/4 12 34-1/4 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 FMLS POL1 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG05 90

Bel Aire – Recess Mount 
625 13 36 5-1/4 11-1/4 33-1/2 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

Bel Aire – Surface Mount 
626 13 36 4-3/4 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 PC FX LH/RH HG01 90

Corner Mount

Narrow Body

Federal Specifi cation*
 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material    Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Federal Spec – Recess Mount 
460P34CH 16 36 4-1/2 14 34 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01  90
461P24CH 18 26 4-1/2 16 24 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01  90

Styleline – Surface Mount 
472FS 16       22 5-1/8 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

Styleline – Recess Mount 
470FS 16 26 5-1/4 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 90
473FS 16 22 5-1/4 14 18 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 SS8 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 90
478FS 16 26 5-1/4 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 SS8 – 3  AL ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49 For finishes, see pg. 47

* Meets Federal Spec #WW-P-541/8B

35343434 35

Corner
860P30CH 
Polished Stainless Steel 
Frame (SS8)  
Corner models ending in 
"CH" include a Polished 
Chrome edge trim

Low Profile
663BC 
3/8" projection from 
the wall

Illusion
664
12" wide body with pencil 
polish edge mirror
1/4" projection from 
the wall

Bel Aire
626 
Polished Stainless Steel 
Frame (SS8)  
13" wide surface mount
application

Federal Spec
460P34CH
5/32" thick glass shelves

Pillar
735M34WH
10-1/2" wide body

Styleline
472FS 
Polished Stainless Steel 
Frame (SS8)  

15-1/16" 16-1/8"

Wall Mirror
(not included)

8"

6-7/8"

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   34-35 1/20/2014   10:57:32 PM



3736

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

L I G H T E D L I G H T E D

36

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening  Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Lighted Cabinets 
Recess Mount
455FL 20-3/8 22-1/4 7-1/4  14 19 3-1/2 – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 PC ADJ RH HG01 90

Surface Mount
555IL 16       24       8       – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 2 PC FX RH HG01 90

Styleline II – Surface Mount
565 18 28 4-3/4 – – – – WB/ST PT01 CH8 – 3 ST ADJ RH HG01 90

Lafayette – Surface Mount
1402 18-1/8 32-3/8 4-3/4 – – – – WB/ST PT01 FMLS 1/2 BVL 3 ST ADJ RH HG01  90

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49 For finishes, see pg. 47
Bulbs not included unless otherwise specified

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Cabinet 455FL shown with 
Polished Stainless Steel Frame (SS8)

Lighted

Collection  Model            Lamping (Bulbs)* 
Name Number Quantity Type Basve Voltage

455FL 455FL 2 F15T8 bi-pin 120
555IL 555IL 2 I60A med 120
Styleline II  565 3 I60G med 120
Lafayette 1402 3 I60G med 120
Oakdale 2072 3 I60G med 120

* See glossary (pg. 49) for more information on lamping

Bulb Type 

455FL
Integral fluorescent side 
lights, grounded outlet 
and on/off switch
(Bulbs included)

555IL
Polished Stainless Steel Frame (SS8)  
Integral grounded outlet and on/off switch

Styleline II
565 
Polished Chrome Frame (CH8) top and 
bottom of mirror door
Polished Chrome (CH8) socket cups  

Lafayette
1402 
1/2" beveled mirror (1/2 BVL) and 
back plate with radiused corners
Polished Chrome (CH8) socket cups

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   36-37 1/20/2014   10:57:35 PM



3938

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

L I G H T E D L I G H T E D

38

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Ashland – Surface Mount* 
755427 23-1/2 28 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 WD FX – HG24 / HG12 –
755435 30 28 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 WD FX – HG24 / HG12 –
755443 36 28 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 WD FX – HG24 / HG12 –
755451 47-3/4 28 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 FMLS 1/2 BVL 2 WD FX – HG24 / HG12 –

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49       For finishes, see pg. 47 

* CARB 93120 Phase 1 compliant for formaldehyde Bulbs not included       

M E D I C I N E  C A B I N E T S

Ashland 
755443 

39

Lighted Frameless

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening  Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Ensign – Surface Mount 
124LP 24       23-1/2  8-1/4 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 1 ST FX2 – – –

Flair – Surface Mount 
323LP 23-3/4 19-3/8 7-1/2 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 1 ST FX – – –
327LP 28 19-1/2 7-1/2 – – – – WB/ST PT01 SS8 – 1 ST FX2 – – –

Flair
327LP 
Integral on/off switch

Ensign
124LP 
Sliding doors 
Integral grounded outlet and 
on/off switch

38

Lighted Framed

Size OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSizee OptionsSi O iSi O ti
Granville and Ashland are available in 
multiple sizes. Please see chart for additional 
information. (Granville shown)

Bulb Type 

Collection Model                  Lamping (Bulbs)* 
Name Number Quantity Type Base Voltage

Granville  755363, 755395 3 I60G med 120
Granville  755371, 755403 4 I60G med 120
Granville  755379, 755411 5 I60G med 120
Granville  755387, 755419 6 I60G med 120 
Oak Hollywood 2471IL 4 I60A med 120
Ensign 124LP 4 I60A med 120
Ensign 128LP 5 I60A med 120

Collection Model               Lamping (Bulbs)* 
Name Number Quantity Type Base Voltage

Flair 327LP 4 I60A med 120 
Ashland  755427 3 I60G med 120
Ashland  755435 4 I60G med 120
Ashland  755443 5 I60G med 120
Ashland  755451 6 I60G med 120

* See glossary (pg. 49) for more information on lamping

Granville mirror doors open as shown. 
Door swing cannot be changed.

Ashland mirror doors open as shown. 
Door swing cannot be changed

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge
 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Granville – Surface Mount* 
755363 24 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 PT02 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
755371 30 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 PT02 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
755379 36 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 PT02 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
755387 48 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD PT02 PT02 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
755395 24 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD OK01 OK01 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
755403 30 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD OK01 OK01 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
755411 36 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD OK01 OK01 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –
755419 48 30 4-3/4 – – – – FMLS/WD OK01 OK01 – 2 WD FX – HG03 –

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49       For finishes, see pg. 47
* CARB 93120 Phase 1 compliant for formaldehyde Bulbs not included

Lighted Framed

Granville
755363 
Classic White (PT02) 
Satin Nickel (NI4) socket cups 
Particle board housing with PVC laminate

Granville
755395 
Honey Oak (OK01)
Satin Nickel (NI4) socket cups
Solid oak frame 

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   38-39 1/20/2014   10:57:39 PM



4140

M U L T I - U S E  C A B I N E T S

40

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge

 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Louver Doors – Recess Mount
Arch 
602 16 24 5-1/4 14 18 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 UNF - Pine – 2 PC ADJ RH HG04 –
605ADJ 16 24 4-1/2 14 18 2-1/2 – PC PT01 UNF - Pine – 2 PC ADJ RH HG04 –
615 16-1/4 24-1/2 4-5/8 14 18 2-1/2 – PC PT01 – – 2 PC FX LH/RH HG04 –

Rectangle 
606 16 22 5-1/4 14 18 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 UNF - Pine – 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG04 –
607ADJ 16 22 4-1/2 14 18 2-1/2 – PC PT01 UNF - Pine – 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG04 –
609 16 26 4-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 UNF - Pine – 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

Hideaway – Recess Mount
622 16-1/4 21-7/16 4-1/2 14 18 3-3/4 – HY/ST PT01 PT01 – 2 PC ADJ LH/RH HG01 90

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49    For finishes, see pg. 47

M U L T I - U S E  C A B I N E T S

Louver
602/605ADJ
Unfinished Pine 
Door (UNF - Pine)
Ready to paint 
or stain

Louver
615
White plastic door

Louver
606/609
Unfinished Pine 
Door (UNF - Pine)
Ready to paint 
or stain

Hideaway
622
Paint to match 
wall color

Security Cabinet RSC2000N

Small space, tight corner, security need, 

or desire for discrete storage, Jensen 

multi-use cabinets adapt. Providing 

locking elements, camouflage doors, 

or furniture like looks, these cabinets 

provide function at the point of need.

Accessible Panel Door

Security Cabinet
RSC1000N

NOTICE: These products are
not wall safes and are not
intended to provide protection
against fire or theft.

Security cabinets feature 
a tamper-resistant door.

 Model Dimensions - Overall Dimensions - Wall Opening   Housing Finish Shelves Handing Hinge

 Number w h d w h d (Body Depth) Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens Qty Material  Type (Door Swing )  Type  Degree

Security Cabinet – Recess Mount
RSC1000N 15-3/4 26 3-1/2 14 24 3-1/2 – HY/ST PT01 – – 2 ST ADJ LH/RH HG01 –

Hampton Locking – Recess Mount
625N244SNCL 15-3/4 25-1/2 5 14 24 3 – HY/ST PT01 NI4 – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 110
625N244BZCL 15-3/4 25-1/2 5 14 24 3 – HY/ST PT01 ORB – 3 GL ADJ LH/RH HG01 110

Hampton Locking
625N244SNCL
Satin Nickel Frame (NI4)
Non-key retaining cylinder 
includes 2 brass keys

Locking

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   40-41 1/20/2014   10:57:43 PM



M I R R O R SM I R R O R S

4342

A C C E S S O R I E S

42

 Model Dimensions - Overall Finish 
Number w h d Frame  Mirror/Lens

Theft-Proof – Surface Mount
178P22CH 16       22       – SS8  –

178P24CH 18 24 – SS8 –

178P30CH 18 30 – SS8 –

PEM Series – Surface Mount
PEM2424 24 24 3/16 FMLS POL1

PEM3024 30 24 3/16 FMLS POL1

PEM3036 30 36 3/16 FMLS POL1

PEM3624 36 24 3/16 FMLS POL1

PEM4824 48 24 3/16 FMLS POL1

PEM6036 60 36 3/16 FMLS POL1

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49
For finishes, see pg. 47

 Model Dimensions - Overall
 Number w h d

Ganging Kits – Surface or Recess Mount
Vertical
G1525  For use with Gallery, Studio, Meridian and Metro cabinets.  

The number of vertical Ganging Kits needed varies by application. 

Horizontal
76GK  For use with Gallery, Studio and Metro cabinets: 25", 30" 

and 35" applications. The number of horizontal Ganging Kits 
needed varies by application. 

Surface Mount Kits 
Surface Mount – 4" Body Depth
760024 –  For 25" high cabinets: Studio IV, Studio V, – 24 4

Gallery, Metro Classic, Metro Deluxe, Metro Arch,
Metro Octagon, City, iColor, Meridian 

760025 – For 25" high Metro Oversize cabinets – 25 4

760030 – For 30" high Gallery Oversize and Metro Oversize cabinets  – 29 4

760034 –  For 35" high cabinets: Studio IV, Studio V,  – 34 4
Gallery, Metro Deluxe, Metro Classic, Meridian

Semi-Recess – 6" Body Depth
G1530 – For 25" high cabinets: Gallery  – 24      6      

G1540 – For 35" high cabinets: Gallery – 34      6     

 Model Dimensions - Overall Housing  Finish
 Number w h d Style/Material   Housing  Frame Mirror/Lens

Cosmetic Boxes
V24 24-1/4 8-3/4 4-1/4 ST CH8 SS8 Mirror doors

V30 30-1/4 8-3/4 4-1/4 ST CH8 SS8 Mirror doors

V36 36-1/4 8-3/4 4-1/4 ST CH8 SS8 Mirror doors

V48 48-1/4 8-3/4 4-1/4 ST CH8 SS8 Mirror doors

For code definitions, see pg. 48-49

A C C E S S O R I E S

Theft-Proof
178P24CH 
Polished Stainless Steel 
Frame (SS8)
Galvanized steel mirror back

PEM Series
PEM2424 
Pencil Polished Edges (POL1)
Copper backing

Ganging Kit
76GK 
Mount or “gang” multiple 
cabinets together

For school, public and commercial 
restrooms, or multi-family 
applications, Jensen mirrors make 
good economic sense.

Keyhole Mounting System 
locks mirror to the wall

Surface Mount Kit
Includes 2 side mirrors 
and mounting bracket

Mirrors

Cosmetic Box
V30 
Polished Stainless Steel 
Frame (SS8)

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   42-43 1/20/2014   10:57:47 PM



D E S I G N  S O L U T I O N SD E S I G N  S O L U T I O N S

Choose, Create, Compose, or 

Complement... It’s easy to do this 

and more with Jensen medicine 

cabinets. Express your own creativity, 

or use these ideas as inspiration. 

Functional storage can be fun, unique, 

and beautiful!

4544

Compose Multiple Cabinets

Complement Plumbing Fixtures & Bath Hardware

Expand storage by ganging multiple 
cabinets together. Further customize by 
incorporating a professionally crafted frame 
to match your woodwork. (Custom frames 
are not supplied by Jensen) 

See pgs. 42-43 for more on 
ganging cabinets.

Mount (gang) multiple cabinets together horizontally and create a functional wall 
mirror. Gang cabinets vertically and create a functional, full-length mirror.

Create a Functional Wall Mirror

Shown above: Two Bel Aire 626 cabinets 
with a PEM3036 wall mirror mounted 
in between.

Shown above: PEM3024 wall mirror and V30 
storage cabinet. See pg. 42 for more information.
Shown above: PEM3024 wall mirror and V30

Shown above: Two Illusion 629SS bath cabinets with a 1/4" thick center mirror, 
and top and side mirror panels (purchased separately through your local glass 
company). NOTE: 1/4" thick mirrors are required to maintain the flush
mount look between all mirrored surfaces. 

Two Ultra 869P24WH with flat center mirror.
(Center mirror purchased separately from local glass company.)

Satin Nickel (NI4), Brushed Stainless Steel (SS4) Matte Black (BK11)

Oil Rubbed Bronze (ORB)

M Bl k (BK )

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   44-45 1/20/2014   10:57:48 PM



Variations in color and texture are common between representation above and actual product
Frames shown are for indication of color but not specifically frame profile
Frame samples are available upon request

F I N I S H E S

4746

F I N I S H E S

Whether remodeling or building, 

coordinating colors, fixtures, fabrics, 

and accessories is a necessity. The 

myriad of Jensen medicine cabinets 

expand the possibilities of 

coordinating design elements and 

adding the ever important functional 

storage aspect to the mix. Framed 

or Frameless, standard white, to metal 

finishes and painted color bodies, 

Jensen medicine cabinets have what’s 

needed to fill the space.

BK11

(Matte Black)

BK12

(Metallic Onyx)

ESP02

(Espresso)

OK01

(Honey Oak)

PT01

(Basic White)

PT02

(Classic White)

SS4

Brushed Stainless Steel)

 MP01 NI4 OK01 ORB PT02 PT03

(Light Maple) (Satin Nickel) (Honey Oak) (Oil Rubbed Bronze) (Classic White) (Gloss White)

 UNF UNF UNF SS8

 (Cherry) (Poplar) (Pine) (Polished Stainless Steel)

Frame Finishes

Housing Finishes

 BK11 CN01 CY01 ESP02

 (Matte Black) (Chestnut) (Dark Cherry) (Espresso)

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   46-47 1/20/2014   10:57:57 PM



C O D E  D E F I N I T I O N S

G L O S S A R Y

C O D E  D E F I N I T I O N S

G L O S S A R Y

Code Definition

Style
PC Plastic Body

Molded in plastic, these seamless, 
one-piece housings may be 
molded to include fixed shelves or 
adapted for insertion of shelves 
later. Common features include 
light weight, rust resistance, 
and radiused or slightly rounded 
corners. Plastic bodies can be made 
from polystyrene, polypropylene, or 
polycarbonate.

WB Formed & Welded Body

Cabinets made of the formed 
or pressed metal construction 
technique sport clean, crisp, corners 
and can be made from a myriad 
of metals including stainless steel. 
These cabinet bodies can often be 
designed to accommodate surface 
or recess mount applications, 
and shelves in cabinets of this 
construction are always removable.

FMLS Frameless Wood Body

 Frameless or panel style cabinets 
are wood bodied cabinets that don't 
include a face frame.  Generally 
used in surface mount applications, 
they have a "furniture" type look 
and can present a myriad of finish 
options. Constructed of particle 
board and coated with a water 
resistant PVC laminate, these 
sturdy cabinets are assembled 
with dowel & glue technique. 
Their shelves are typically wood 
construction and can come in fixed 
or adjustable positioning.

HY  Drawn Body

Drawn or hydro-formed bodies 
are made of metal, often steel.  
Steel bodies are painted with a 
durable powder coat finish for long 
life expectancy and strong rust 
resistance.  Common features of a 
drawn housing, include a seamless, 
one-piece housing with slightly 
radiused or rounded corners. Easy 
to clean, a drawn body's shelves are 
always removable. 

Material
AL Aluminum

GL Glass

PC Plastic

SS Stainless Steel

ST Steel

WD Wood

Code Definition

Code Definition

Code DefinitionCode Definition

Housings and Frames
AU01 Satin Gold

BK11 Matte Black

BK12 Metallic Onyx

BR8 Polished Brass

CH4 Satin Chrome

CH8 Polished Chrome

CN01 Chestnut

CU4 Satin Copper

CY01 Dark Cherry

ESP02 Espresso

FMLS  No decorative frame on cabinet

MP01 Light Maple

NI4 Satin Nickel

OK01 Honey Oak

ORB Oil Rubbed Bronze

PT01 Basic White

PT02 Classic White

PT03 Gloss White

PT31 Cobalt Blue

SS4 Brushed Stainless Steel

SS8 Polished Stainless Steel

UNF Unfinished Wood

Mirrors and Lenses
1 BVL 1" Bevel Edge 

1/2 BVL 1/2" Bevel Edge

 An upgrade edge treatment, the 
bevel edge adds a classic look. 
The bevels are polished on the 
flat, adding a "sparkle" to the 
mirror. Bevels come in many sizes 
and finishes, and larger bevels 
require a thicker mirror. 

POL1 Pencil Polished Edge

An upgrade edge treatment used 
with frameless door designs, the 
pencil polish edge is a clean and 
modern look.

Flat Polish

The Flat Polish edge treatment 
is typical when a mirror finish 
is not specified. Used commonly 
when mirror edges are covered 
by a decorative frame.

Type 
ADJ Adjustable Shelves

FX Fixed Shelves – Non-Removable

FX2 Fixed Shelves – Removable

MOD Modular Adjustable Shelves

Material
See Material under Housing above.

Types
HG01 Continuous Hinge (Piano)

  Usually runs the entire length of 
the door. Small countersink screws 
are often used for mounting

HG02  Euro Style Hinge with 
Soft Close Feature

  An upgrade hinge that allows for 
greater degree of door opening and 
for multiple adjustment locations 
to ensure proper door functioning; 
often self-closing and comes with a 
soft-close feature.

HG03  Pivot Hinge - Glass

  Pivots on a single point and 
generally supported by the hinge 
on the top and on the bottom. 
When used on a mirror only door, 
it “grips” the mirror to hold it 
in place.

HG04 Butt Hinge

  A “utility” hinge that is plain and 
functional. Most commonly seen 
in pairs or more. Flat head screws 
are often used for mounting.

HG05 Concealed Hinge

  A euro-type hinge used on cabinets 
without face frames where the 
hinge must be surface mounted.

HG12 Euro Style Hinge

  An upgrade hinge that allows for 
greater degree of door opening 
and for multiple adjustment 
locations to ensure proper door 
functioning. These hinges are often 
self-closing.

HG13  Pivot Hinge - Surface Mount

  An adjustable overlay type hinge 
commonly found on the frameless 
tri-view cabinets. They can be 
adjusted at multiple locations to 
adjust door positioning.

HG24  Inset Hinge - Full Wrap
  The full wrap around inset hinge 

functions like a butt hinge, but 
gives a little added support to the 
cabinet door.

Degree (Door Swing)
Concealed and Euro hinges allow wide door opening 
and smooth operation. Varying in degrees: 
170º, 125º, 120º, 110º, 90º

Door handing is determined by viewing the door from outside. A right-hand door swing will 
have the hinges on the right side of the cabinet. A left-hand door swing will have the hinges 
on the left side of the cabinet.  

Reversible swing doors are “reversible” because the cabinet is symmetrical and can be rotated 
at the time of mounting, or because the hinges can be installed on either side of the cabinet.

LH Left-Hand Door Swing

RH Right-Hand Door Swing

LH/RH Reversible Door Swing (left- or right-hand)

Type
F15T8 15 Watt T8 Fluorescent

I60A 60 Watt A19 Incandescent

I60B 60 Watt B10 Incandescent

I60G  60 Watt G25 or G40       
Incandescent

Base (Sockets)
BI-PIN  T8/T12 Medium Bi-Pin 

Fluorescent Socket

MED  Medium Base Socket

Voltage
120 120 Voltage

Incandescent Lamp Shapes: A bulb designation consists of a letter to indicate the shape and 
a number to indicate major diameter in eighths of an inch. For example, G25 bulb is a globe-
shape and 25/8" or 3-1/8" diameter.

Ganging Kits
Ganging kits are required for mounting 
multiple cabinets in a row either 
vertically or horizontally. See pg. 49 for 
kit information and applicable cabinet 
collections.

Quantity of Ganging Kits needed – subtract 
1 from the total number of cabinets to be 
ganged and that is the number of Ganging 
Kits required.

When ganging in a surface mount application, 
add 1 Surface Mount Kit for each cabinet. 
(This applies only to cabinets adaptable to 
both recess or surface mount applications.)

Example 1: Gang 3 cabinets in a recess mount application. 3 cabinets - 1 = 2 Ganging Kits

Example 2: Gang 4 cabinets in a surface mount application. 4 cabinets - 1 = 3 Ganging Kits 
+ 4 Surface Mount Kits. See pg. 44.

Right-hand 
door swing

Left-hand 
door swing

170º opening

125º opening

1 leaf             2 leaf

170º

125º
120º

110º
90º

No hinge set

Spacer beams required

2 hinge sets 1 hinge set

Codes by chart category

Housing Finish Hinge Handing (Door Swing)

Lamping (Bulbs)

Code Definition

Shelves

49484848 49

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   48-49 1/20/2014   10:58:05 PM



I N D E XI N D E X

51505050 51

72WH344D 9 Gallery

735M34WH 35 Pillar

735M34WHG 35 Pillar

768M34WH 35 Pillar

76GK 43 Ganging Kit - Horizontal

807P24WH 20 Perfect Square

823P24WH 20 Perfect Square

830C 7 Baker Street 

835P24WHD 21 Focus

835P24WHDBP2 21 Focus

835P34WH 21 Focus

835P34WHD 21 Focus

84018CH 32 Styleline

84024BRG 32 Styleline

84024CHG 32 Styleline

84024CHGBP2 32 Styleline

84024SS 32 S-cube

840M18CH 32 Styleline

840M18CH/2 32 Styleline

840P34CH 32 Styleline

850C 28 Soho

850M 28 Soho

860P30CH 35 Corner

860P36CH 35 Corner

867P30WH 35 Corner

867P36WH 35 Corner

868M22XWHZ 19 Horizon

868P24SS 18 S-cube

868P24SSG 18 Galena

868P34WH 19 Horizon

868P34WHG 19 Horizon

869P24WH 20 Ultra

869P24WHG 20 Ultra

869P34WH 20 Ultra

869P34WHG 20 Ultra

9000C 28 Mission

B703850 31 Contempora

B704850 31 Contempora

B7233 21 Focus

B72338501 19 Horizon

B7233B85PC 19 Horizon

B772193 32 Styleline

B7733  21 Focus

B773385 19 Horizon

G1525 43 Ganging Kit - Vertical

G1530 43 Surface Mount Kit

G1540 43 Surface Mount Kit

J1645P48CH 31 Commodore

LBC10 5 Le Baccarat

M18249301 33 Styleline

M18369301 33 Styleline

PEM2424 43 PEM Series

PEM3024 43 PEM Series

PEM3036 43 PEM Series

PEM3624 43 PEM Series

PEM4824 43 PEM Series

PEM6036 43 PEM Series

RSC1000N 41 Security Cabinet

S368244OVWH 5 Metro Oval

S468244SS 13 Studio IV

S468344SS 13 Studio IV

S568N244SSBZP 23 Studio V 

S568N244SSSNP 23 Studio V 

S568N244SSWHP 23 Studio V 

S568N344SSBZP 23 Studio V 

S568N344SSSNP 23 Studio V 

S568N344SSWHP 23 Studio V 

V24 43 Cosmetic Box

V30 43 Cosmetic Box

V36 43 Cosmetic Box

V48 43 Cosmetic Box

VM224M 31 Commodore

VM230M 31 Commodore

VM236M 31 Commodore

Style Name   Page Style Name   Page Style Name   Page

455FL 36

555IL 36

Ashland 16, 39

Ashton 23

Baker Street 7

Barrington 23

Beauty Glide 31

Bel Aire 34

Builder Series 20, 33

Cameo 4

City 26

Commodore 31

Contempora 31

Corner 34

Cove 18

Dunhill 4

Ensign 39

Federal Spec 34

Flair 39

Focus 21

Galena 19

Gallery 8

Gallery Oversize 14

Grant 29

Granville 30, 38

Hampton 24

Hampton Locking 41

Harmony 30

Hideaway 41

Horizon 17, 19

Hudson 25

Illusion 18, 34

Lafayette 37

Le Baccarat 5

Louver Doors 41

Low Profile 34

Meridian 13

Metro Arch 5

Metro Classic 11

Metro Deluxe 11

Metro Octagon 6

Metro Oval 4

Metro Classic Oversize 15

Metro Deluxe Oversize 14

Mirror on Mirror 12

Mission 28

Modular Shelf 32

Monaco 30

Pan Door 20

Perfect Square 20

PEM Series 43

Pillar 34

S-cube 18, 32

Security Cabinet 41

Sheridan 29

Simplicity 15

Soho 28

Studio IV 13

Studio V Traditional 22

Styleline 32, 34

Styleline II 36

Theft Proof 43

Topsider 21, 32

Ultra 20

Collection Name Index

Model Number Page Style NameModel Number Page Style Name Model Number Page Style NameModel Number Page Style Name Model Number Page Style NameModel Number Page Style Name

258 7 Sonata

490 32 Styleline

495 32 Styleline

565 37 Styleline II

602 41 Louver Door

606 41 Louver Door

609 41 Louver Door

614 33 Styleline

615 41 Louver Door

622 41 Hideaway

625 35 Bel Aire

626 35 Bel Aire

664 35 Illusion

1358 5 Cameo

1402 37 Lafayette

1430 21 Focus

1438 21 Focus

1447 18 Galena

1448 18 Galena

1451 19 Horizon

1453ADJ 19 Horizon

1454 7 Mirage

1456 7 Mirage

1459 19 Horizon

8120 28 Prairie

8128 28 Prairie

8773 29 Grant

8778 29 Grant

255024 17 Horizon

255030 17 Horizon

255036 17 Horizon

255048 17 Horizon

255224 17 Horizon

255230 17 Horizon

255236 17 Horizon

255248 17 Horizon

530924 15 Simplicity

533124 30 Harmony

704301 13 Meridian

704309 13 Meridian

704317 13 Meridian

704325 13 Meridian

740589 30 Granville

740605 30 Granville

740613 30 Granville

740621 30 Granville

740639 30 Granville

740647 30 Granville

740655 30 Granville

740957 30 Granville

755272 17 Ashland

755280 17 Ashland

755288 17 Ashland

755296 17 Ashland

755363 38 Granville

755371 38 Granville

755379 38 Granville

755387 38 Granville

755395 38 Granville

755403 38 Granville

755411 38 Granville

755419 38 Granville

755427 39 Ashland

755435 39 Ashland

755443 39 Ashland

755451 39 Ashland

755459 29 Sheridan

755467 29 Sheridan

760024 43 Surface Mount Kit

760025 43 Surface Mount Kit

760030 43 Surface Mount Kit

760034 43 Surface Mount Kit

780989 29 Sheridan

781005 25 Hudson

781013 25 Hudson

781021 33 Builder Series

781029 20 Builder Series

781037 20 Builder Series

781045 33 Builder Series

781053 20 Builder Series

781061 20 Builder Series

1035P24WH 18 Cove

1035P24WHG 18 Cove

1035P34WH 18 Cove

1035P34WHG 18 Cove

124LP 39 Ensign

1370 5 Dunhill

1370M 5 Dunhill

1370WH 5 Dunhill

1438BP2 21 Focus

1450BC 13 Mirror On Mirror

1459BP2 19 Horizon

1459MOD 19 Horizon

178P22CH 43 Theft-Proof Mirrors

178P24CH 43 Theft-Proof Mirrors

178P30CH 43 Theft-Proof Mirrors

230P26SS 33 S-cube

235P26WH 21 Topsider

26018CH 33 Topsider

260P26CH 33 Topsider

260P26CHBP2 33 Topsider

268P26WH 21 Topsider

323LP 39 Flair

327LP 39 Flair

401ADJ 32 Styleline

407ADJ 32 Styleline

420BC 32 Styleline

422SM 33 Styleline

452SM 33 Styleline

455FL 37 Cabinet 455FL

460P34CH 35 Federal Spec

461P24CH 35 Federal Spec

468BC 32 Styleline

468BCBP2 32 Styleline

468MOD 32 Modular Shelf

468MODBP2 32 Modular Shelf

470FS 35 Styleline

472FS 35 Styleline

473FS 35 Styleline

478FS 35 Styleline

52WH184PV 5 Metro Oval

52WH244P 11 Metro Classic

52WH244PA 5 Metro Arch

52WH244PF 11 Metro Classic

52WH244PT 7 Metro Octagon

52WH244DP 11 Metro Deluxe

52WH244DPF 11 Metro Deluxe

52WH254DP 15 Metro Deluxe Oversize

52WH254DPF 15 Metro Deluxe Oversize 

52WH304DP 15 Metro Deluxe Oversize 

52WH304DPF 15 Metro Deluxe Oversize 

52WH304P 15 Metro Classic Oversize 

52WH304PF 15 Metro Classic Oversize

52WH344DP 11 Metro Deluxe

52WH344DPF 11 Metro Deluxe

52WH344P 11 Metro Classic

52WH344PF 11 Metro Classic

555IL 37 Cabinet 555IL

56SS184CSN 23 Barrington

605ADJ 41 Louver Door

607ADJ 41 Louver Door

625N244BZC 25 Hampton

625N244BZPX 23 Ashton

625N244BZCL 41 Hampton Locking

625N244COC 25 Hampton

625N244SNC 25 Hampton

625N244SNCL 41 Hampton Locking

625N244SNPX 23 Ashton

625N244WHC 25 Hampton

629SS 18 Illusion

62BK244CBK 27 City

62BK244CCN 27 City

62BK244CCY 27 City 

62BK244CMP 27 City 

639BC 35 Illusion

663BC 35 Low Profile

72SS244D 9 Gallery

72SS246D 9 Gallery 

72SS304D 15 Gallery Oversize

72SS344D 9 Gallery

72SS346D 9 Gallery

72WH244D 9 Gallery

Jensen Medicine Cabinets _ 2014.indd   50-51 1/20/2014   10:58:08 PM


